TRACT

6-22

Aspen 4"

Mixed Hardwood 4"
Red Oak 4"
Basswood 4"
Red Oak Logs
Red Maple Logs
Ash Logs
Basswood Logs
Tops/Biomass

7-22

Aspen 4"

Mixed Hardwood 4"
Red Oak 4"

Red Maple Logs
Ash Logs
Tops/Biomass

8-22

Mixed Hardwood 4"
Aspen 4"
Basswood 4"
Red Oak

White Spruce
Red Maple Logs
Basswood Logs
Red Oak Logs
Ash Logs

Hard Maple Logs
Tops/Biomass

9-22

Mixed Hardwood 4"
Aspen 4"

Red Maple Logs

Mixed Hardwood Logs

Tops/Biomass

*Awarded

5450 Tons
900 Tons
170 Tons

35 Tons

15.0 MBF
5.0 MBF
4.0 MBF
3.0 MBF

1950 Tons

2350 Tons
1150 Tons
170 Tons
26.0 MBF
1.0 MBF
1050 Tons

1250 Tons
600 Tons
130 Tons
130 Tons
40 Tons
35.0 MBF
15.0 MBF
5.0 MBF
4.0 MBF
2.0 MBF
725 Tons

2350 Tons
1900 Tons
160.0 MBF
3.0 MBF
1250 Tons

MARATHON COUNTY TIMBER SALES

October 31, 2022

BIDDER BIDDER BIDDER BIDDER BIDDER
Rod Hix Jacobs Ent. Futurewood*
$13.00 $9.50 $13.26
$13.00 $8.00 $17.00
$7.00 $5.00 $6.00
$2.00 $1.00 $6.00
$300.00 $350.00 $220.00
$250.00 no bid $120.00
$200.00 $200.00 $120.00
$150.00 $150.00 $120.00

$0.50

TOTAL $90,810.00 TOTAL $63,835.00 TOTAL $93,537.00 TOTAL $ TOTAL $
Jacobs Ent.*
$9.50
$8.00
$5.00
$200.00
$200.00
$0.50
TOTAL $38,300.00 TOTAL § TOTAL § TOTAL $ TOTAL $
No bids
TOTAL $ TOTAL $ TOTAL $ TOTAL $ TOTAL $
Jacobs Ent. Flannel Fleet Welter Forest Products Inc.*  Country Forest Products
$8.00 $10.17 $7.50 $7.00
$9.50 $11.37 $6.00 $12.00
$200.00 $201.00 $350.00 $200.00
$200.00 $200.00 $100.00 $150.00
$0.50
TOTAL $70,075.00 TOTAL $78,262.50 TOTAL $85,325.00 TOTAL $71,700.00 TOTAL §

o/pkdata/timber/bidtabs/bidtabOct312022Results



10-22

Mixed Hardwood 4"
Basswood 4"

Aspen 4"

Hickory 4"

Ash Logs
Basswood Logs
Hard Maple Logs
Red Maple Logs

*Awarded

1200 Tons
400 Tons
85 Tons
85 Tons
24.0 MBF
23.0 MBF
17.0 MBF
5.0 MBF

MARATHON COUNTY TIMBER SALES

October 31, 2022
Flannel Fleet Welter Forest Products Inc. Midwest Hardwood Twin Forest Products*
$12.02 $4.00 $6.11 $17.80
$4.76 $1.00 $6.11 $1.00
no bid $2.00 $6.11 $1.00
$15.00 $4.00 $6.11 $15.00
$215.00 $175.00 $213.00 $255.00
$190.00 $175.00 $95.00 $230.00
$380.00 $450.00 $277.00 $555.00
$201.00 $450.00 $277.00 $400.00

TOTAL $33,098.60

TOTAL $23,835.00

TOTAL $24,205.70

TOTAL $45,965. 00

TOTAL $

o/pkdata/timber/bidtabs/bidtabOct312022Results



