	_	_			
()cto	her	31	2022	

TRACT		BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
6-22		Rod Hix	Jacobs Ent.	Futurewood*	BIBBER	BIBBER
Aspen 4"	5450 Tons	\$13.00	\$9.50	\$13.26	1	
Mixed Hardwood 4"	900 Tons	\$13.00	\$8.00	\$17.00	-	_
Red Oak 4"	170 Tons	\$7.00	\$5.00	\$6.00	-	_
Basswood 4"	35 Tons	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	-	_
Red Oak Logs	15.0 MBF	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$220.00	-	_
Red Maple Logs	5.0 MBF	\$250.00	no bid	\$120.00	•	_
Ash Logs	4.0 MBF	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$120.00	•	_
Basswood Logs	3.0 MBF	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$120.00		
Tops/Biomass	1950 Tons	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	\$0.50			
•		TOTAL \$90,810.00	TOTAL \$63,835.00	TOTAL \$93,537.00	TOTAL \$	TOTAL \$
7-22		Jacobs Ent.*				
Aspen 4"	2350 Tons	\$9.50				<u> </u>
Mixed Hardwood 4"	1150 Tons	\$8.00		<u> </u>		<u> </u>
Red Oak 4"	170 Tons	\$5.00				_
Red Maple Logs	26.0 MBF	\$200.00			-	
Ash Logs	1.0 MBF	\$200.00			-	
Tops/Biomass	1050 Tons	\$0.50			-	_
Topo Biolimos	1000 10110	TOTAL \$38,300.00	TOTAL \$	TOTAL \$	TOTAL \$	TOTAL \$
		101111111111111111111111111111111111111			10111B V	1011120 ψ
8-22		No bids				
Mixed Hardwood 4"	1250 Tons					_
Aspen 4"	600 Tons					
Basswood 4"	130 Tons					
Red Oak	130 Tons					
White Spruce	40 Tons					
Red Maple Logs	35.0 MBF					
Basswood Logs	15.0 MBF					
Red Oak Logs	5.0 MBF					
Ash Logs	4.0 MBF					
Hard Maple Logs	2.0 MBF					
Tops/Biomass	725 Tons					
		TOTAL \$	TOTAL \$	TOTAL \$	TOTAL \$	TOTAL \$
9-22		Jacobs Ent.	Flannel Fleet	Welter Forest Products Inc.*	Country Forest Products	
Mixed Hardwood 4"	2350 Tons	\$8.00	\$10.17	\$7.50	\$7.00	
	1000 T	\$9.50	\$11.37	\$6.00	\$12.00	
Aspen 4"	1900 Tons	\$9.30				
Red Maple Logs	160.0 MBF	\$200.00	\$201.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	
	160.0 MBF	\$200.00 \$200.00				
Red Maple Logs	160.0 MBF	\$200.00	\$201.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	TOTAL \$

^{*}Awarded o/pkdata/timber/bidtabs/bidtabOct312022Results

MARATHON COUNTY TIMBER SALES October 31, 2022

10-22		Flannel Fleet	Welter Forest Products Inc.	Midwest Hardwood	Twin Forest Products*	
Mixed Hardwood 4"	1200 Tons	\$12.02	\$4.00	\$6.11	\$17.80	
Basswood 4"	400 Tons	\$4.76	\$1.00	\$6.11	\$1.00	
Aspen 4"	85 Tons	no bid	\$2.00	\$6.11	\$1.00	
Hickory 4"	85 Tons	\$15.00	\$4.00	\$6.11	\$15.00	
Ash Logs	24.0 MBF	\$215.00	\$175.00	\$213.00	\$255.00	_
Basswood Logs	23.0 MBF	\$190.00	\$175.00	\$95.00	\$230.00	_
Hard Maple Logs	17.0 MBF	\$380.00	\$450.00	\$277.00	\$555.00	
Red Maple Logs	5.0 MBF	\$201.00	\$450.00	\$277.00	\$400.00	
		TOTAL \$33,098.60	TOTAL \$23,835.00	TOTAL \$24,205.70	TOTAL \$45,965.00	TOTAL \$

^{*}Awarded o/pkdata/timber/bidtabs/bidtabOct312022Results